
Board of Directors Contact Information 2024-2025
Name Position Term Email Contact:

1 Enrico Bernardo Member Start: 12-07-23
Ends: 06-30-27

ebernardo@gmail.com

2 William Bramley Member/Long Range
Planning Committee
Chair

Start: 7-1-20
Ends: 6-30-26

williambramley@bramleylaw.com

3 Julia Brown Vice Chair, Governance
Committee Chair

Start: 7-1-20
Ends: 6-30-26

jbrown@san.rr.com

4 Kelly Diep Member Start: 7-1-22
Ends: 6-30-25

kellyndiep@gmail.com

5 Robert Dynes Member Start: 7-1-10
Ends: 6-30-26

rdynes@ucsd.edu

6 Jeff Gehlhaar Engagement &
Philanthropy
Committee Chair

Start: 7-1-18
Ends: 6-30-27

jgehlhaar@gmail.com

7 Dan Goldstein Finance & Budget
Committee Chair

Start: 7-1-20
Ends: 6-30-26

dan.goldstein@purefinancial.com

8 Cynthia Gyamfi
Bannerman

Member Start: 7-1-23
Ends: 6-30-26

cgyamfibannerman@health.ucsd.edu

9 Antonio-Grillo-Lopez Member Start: 7-1-15
Ends: 6-30-24

ajgrillo1@gmail.com

10 Chris Halter Board Chair, Executive
Committee Chair,
Academic Advisory
Committee Chair

Start: 7-1-19
Ends: 6-30-25

chalter@ucsd.edu

11 Peter Preuss Member Start: 7-1-20
Ends: 6-30-26

peter@preuss.com

12 Matthew Weil Member Start: 6-10-13
Ends: 6-30-24

mweil@vosalus@com


